CUSC-CCREU 2021 Survey
of Graduating Students:

Quick facts




CUSC-CCREU is Canada'’s longest standing and foremost provider of undergraduate student \
satisfaction and experience surveys. Since CUSC's inception in 1994, universities across

Canada have jointly implemented surveys of their undergraduate students to be able to

better understand and serve their students.

The 2021 Survey of Graduating Students was distributed to 51,892 students, resulting in
feedback from 15,334 students across Canada from 32 institutions. All results presented
for Canada are weighted.

For the master report that gives results for all survey questions by university group and
Canada overall, visit CUSC-CCREU Publications at http://www.cusc-ccreu.ca.
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Academic profile of respondents %

81%

Attending full-time

48%

Work experience program
. . _ 47%
A- or higher university grade
, 31%
Interrupted studies

Transferred from another 25%

UFV m Canada
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Demographic profile of respondents %

Female

Visible minority

Person with a
disability/impairment

International

Indigenous

71%
65%

41%

28%

13%

8%

4%
3%

UFV m Canada
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Expectations and experience

Exceeded expectations
Met expectations

Fell short of expectations

UFV ® Canada

62%

61%
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Satisfaction with overall quality of education\

Very satisfied

69%
Satisfied
66%

Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

UFV m Canada
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Feel as if they belong at this university S

Strongly agree

63%
Agree
60%

Disagree

Strongly disagree

UFV m Canada
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Currently employed (outside of co-op programs)%

Employed off campus o8%
ploy P 47%

4%
Employed on campus
ploy p .6%

5%
Employed both off and on campus I 39

9%

14%
Not employed and not seeking work
Ploy SO I o

UFV m Canada

Not employed, but seeking work
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Study patterns (average hours per week) \

9.5

Average hours spent in classes/labs

19.2
Average hours spent outside of

classes/labs

28.7
Total hours spent on academics

UFV ® Canada
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Top 5 perceptions of professors \

Treat students the same regardless 98%
of gender 949

97%
Were reasonably accessible outside 92%
Encouraged participation in class 92%

discussions

Treat students the same regardless
of race

UFV ® Canada
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Bottom 5 perceptions of professors \

81%

Were intellectually stimulating 75%

78%

Were well organized in teaching 80%

78%
Provided useful feedback

Took a personal interest in academic 71%
progress

66%

Provided prompt feedback
65%

UFV m Canada
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Top 3 most important aspects of professors \

40%
Were well organized in teaching
37%

39%
Communicate well in their teaching
42%

Provided useful feedback

UFV m Canada
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Satisfaction with top 5\
Top 5> most used most used facilities and

facilities and services services
Academic 67% Academic 94%
Library electronic 66% Library electronic 96%

48% ) 89%
Online bookstores ° Online b

35% bookstores
On-campus 40% On-campus 91%
. 27% , 50%
Parking Parking

UFV m Canada UFV m Canada
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Top 5 areas of students’ growth %
and development

83%
76%

Ability to find and use information

74%

Working independently 4%

74%
67%

Writing clearly and correctly

73%

Thinking logically and analytically 21%

71%
59%

Speaking to small groups

UFV m Canada
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Most important areas for growth %
and development

33%
37%

Thinking logically and analytically

23%

Skills and knowledge for employment o

21%

Dealing successfully with obstacles o

20%

Ability to find and use information T

17%

Thinking creatively

FV m Canada
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Have debt

Average total debt (all
students)

Average total debt (those
with debt)

Student debt AN

37%

UFV m Canada

$11,291

$13,119

$30,364

$28,533

UFV ®m Canada
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Top sources of financing

Earnings from current employment

Parents, family, or spouse

Earnings from summer work

Government loan or bursary

University scholarships, financial award,
or bursary

64%

43%

46%
49%

31%
34%

29%
45%

15%

UFV m Canada
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Debt impact on future education \

Need more education to 6%
repay debt - 8%
Prevents from taking 6%
education - 8%
Discourages from taking 21%
18%
Does not affect decision ’
I ;-
49%

Do not have debt

UFV m Canada
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Education plans next five years \

Further undergraduate 7— 11%

craduate school . | 5%
Professional program 7_ 24%

Community college 7- 6%

Technical/vocational school - 4%

Other education B 11
O N 37
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Received good value for money \

14%
Strongly agree
9%

52%

Agree

26%

Disagree

27%

7%
Strongly disagree

10%

UFV ®m Canada
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Post-graduation employment \

Not looking for work

Looking for work
60%

Employment arranged

UFV m Canada

Source: 2021 Survey of Graduating Students



Concern shown to me as an individual \

8%
Very satisfied

8%

58%
Satisfied
22%
Dissatisfied
30%
11%

Very dissatisfied

14%

UFV ®m Canada
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Recommend university to others (NPS) \

Promoter (9 or 10)

45%
Passive (7 or 8)
44%

Net Promoter Score
Detractor (0 to 6)

UFV: +4
Canada: 0

UFV m Canada

Source: 2021 Survey of Graduating Students



